07-	19-2001 Docket No. <u>RD-27630</u>
FORM PTO 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	783061
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conversion party(ies): Andrew Philip Shapiro Steve (nmn) Paraszczak Jerome Johnson Tiemann Lorina June White	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Xes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jun 6, 2001 Jun 11, 2001 Jun 18, 2001 Jun 22, 2001	Street Address: One River Road
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new is Jun 6, 2001 Jun 11, 2001 Jun 18, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 	Jun 22, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>1230</u>	11 IT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Btnode	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5
	ents
FC:561 40.00 CH / Washington, 2	

1-31-92	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Martin Scott Mershon	Name: General Electric Company
Scott Russell King Samuel Vincent DuPlessis	Internal Address:
Sumuel Ameent Dat 165515	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	Street Address: One River Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>Jun 21, 2001</u> Jun 21, 2001	
Jun 21, 2001	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap i Jun 21, 2001 Jun 21, 2001 Jun 21, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.107	
Additional numbers attact	shed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
	Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 8	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Research Circle	07-0868
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u>	ISE THIS SPACE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [5] detach this portion n to: of Patents and Trademarks ts

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. RD-27630

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0731

		Docket Number RD-27,630
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable Andrew Philip Shapiro	e consideration	f which I (we) colored to I
Andrew Philip Shapiro	of Se	chenectady, New York
Steve (nmn) Paraszczak		ifton Park, New York
Jerome Johnson Tiemann		
Lorina June White		chenectady, New York
Martin Scott Mershon		uisville, Kentucky
Scott Russell King		uisville, Kentucky
Samuel Vincent DuPlessis		ospect, Kentucky
	of	uisville, Kentucky
	of	
	of	
all and assign to each of General Electric Company, a New provident of the successors and assigns, an undivided one light	of	
provements in: Jual Hopper Icemaking Refrigerator		
	·····	
vented by me (us), as described in the application for United S X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed		
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed, d any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ntinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re thorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate erefrom to said General Electric Company and Avery Dennise quest and without further consideration, but at the expense o bir representatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) r in all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reise erything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, as	any and all countr esulting from the f nts, to issue any p on Corporation, of said Companies especting said im sue applications, ssigns, and nomir	illing of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting r their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed d any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ntinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re thorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate erefrom to said General Electric Company and Avery Dennise quest and without further consideration, but at the expense o eir representatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) re in all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reis erything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, an otection for said improvements in all countries. 	any and all countr esulting from the f nts, to issue any p on Corporation, of said Companies especting said im sue applications, ssigns, and nomir	illing of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting r their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do nees to obtain and enforce proper patent
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed, d any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ntinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re- thorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate erefrom to said General Electric Company and Avery Dennis- quest and without further consideration, but at the expense o bir representatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) r n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reis erything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, as thetetion for said improvements in all countries. $G = \frac{G}{G} = \frac{G}{G}$ tate of <u>New York</u> SS: county of <u>Schenectady</u>	any and all countr esulting from the nts, to issue any p on Corporation, or said Companies especting said im sue applications, esigns, and nomir Andrev	illing of said United States application, and batents on said improvements or resulting r their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do nees to obtain and enforce proper patent Multy Stagent v Philip Shapiro
<pre></pre>	any and all countr esulting from the nts, to issue any p on Corporation, of said Companies especting said im sue applications, esigns, and nomir Andrev	illing of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting r their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do nees to obtain and enforce proper patent
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed	any and all countresulting from the fants, to issue any point Corporation, or said Companies aspecting said im sue applications, and nomines asigns, and nomine Andrew Andrew 120	illing of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting r their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do nees to obtain and enforce proper patent <u>Milp Shapiro</u> <u>/</u> , before me personally came the e personally known as the individual who
A corrected concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed, file	any and all countresulting from the fants, to issue any point Corporation, or said Companies aspecting said im sue applications, and nomines asigns, and nomine Andrew Andrew 120	illing of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting r their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do nees to obtain and enforce proper patent <u>Milp Shapiro</u> <u>/</u> , before me personally came the e personally known as the individual who
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed, d any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ntinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re thorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate erefrom to said General Electric Company and Avery Dennise quest and without further consideration, but at the expense o sir representatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) re in all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reis erything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, as otection for said improvements in all countries. <u>G_G_G</u>	any and all countresulting from the fants, to issue any point Corporation, or said Companies aspecting said im sue applications, and nomines asigns, and nomine Andrew Andrew 120	iiling of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting in their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do nees to obtain and enforce proper patent. Multip Maganda you will be a strain of the proper patent of the personally known as the individual who he executed the same of his/her own
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed, d any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ntinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re thorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate erefrom to said General Electric Company and Avery Dennise uses and without further consideration, but at the expense o prepresentatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) r n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reis erything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, as thection for said improvements in all countries. <u>G_G_G_U</u>	any and all countresulting from the fints, to issue any point Corporation, of said Companies especting said im sue applications, assigns, and nomir Additional Andrew Andrew, 20	illing of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting r their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do nees to obtain and enforce proper patent <u>Milp Shapiro</u> <u>/</u> , before me personally came the e personally known as the individual who
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed d any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ntinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re thorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate erefrom to said General Electric Company and Avery Dennise uses and without further consideration, but at the expense o pair representatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) r in all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reis erything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, ar otection for said improvements in all countries. <u>G_G_G_U</u>	any and all countresulting from the fints, to issue any point Corporation, of said Companies especting said im sue applications, assigns, and nomir Additional Andrew Andrew, 20	iiling of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting in their sucessors or assigns and agree that on , I (we) will communicate to said Companies or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and generally do nees to obtain and enforce proper patent. July July July July V Philip Shapiro July July July

/10/00

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-27,630
6/11/20	201	Steve	Parassara .
Date	9	Steve (ni	nn) Paraszczak
State of New York) SS:		
County of Schenectady	/)		
This 110	day of June	, 20	before me personally came
the above-named	Steve (nmn) Paraszc	zakto n	ne personally known as the
	d the foregoing assignment, w ee will for the purposes therein	ho acknowledged to	
	JEAN G. MYERR		
	ary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01 MY5038550	Jean	6 myers
Seal Mrc	Continuesion Explose Nove 11, 2002	(Notai	y Public)
6/18/21	001	Towards	Shurn Tionan
Date))	Jerome	Johnson Tiemann
he above-named	Jerome Johnson Tiema	nnto m	before me personally came e personally known as the
he above-named ndividual who executed same of his/her own fre	Jerome Johnson Tiema d the foregoing assignment, wh ee will for the purposes therein JEAN G. MYERS Notery Public in the State of New York Qualities in Schenectedy Co.	nn to m to acknowledged to n set forth.	e personally known as the
he above-named ndividual who executed same of his/her own fre	Jerome Johnson Tiema d the foregoing assignment, wh ee will for the purposes therein JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public In the State of New York Qualified in Schemectedy Co. No. Of MYSOS8850	nnto m to acknowledged to n set forth.	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
he above-named ndividual who executed ame of his/her own fre Seal (د - 2/2- د	Jerome Johnson Tiema d the foregoing assignment, wh ee will for the purposes therein JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. Of MYSO38850 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 3000	nnto m to acknowledged to n set forth.	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the) My
he above-named ndividual who executed ame of his/her own fre Seal (c - 22- c Date tate of county of	Jerome Johnson Tiema d the foregoing assignment, where will for the purposes therein JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01 MY5089850 2002 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2009	nnto m to acknowledged to n set forth. 	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the) Mycon y Public) a June White
he above-named ndividual who executed ame of his/her own fre Seal (c - 22- c Date tate of County of	Jerome Johnson Tiema d the foregoing assignment, wh ee will for the purposes therein JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01 MY5089850 100	nnto m to acknowledged to n set forth. 	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the) Mycon y Public) a June White
he above-named ndividual who executed ame of his/her own free Seal Seal (c - 2/2-0 Date tate of County of This This the above-named individual who execute	Jerome Johnson Tiema d the foregoing assignment, where will for the purposes therein JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public In the State of New York Qualified In Schemectedy Co. No. Of MY5089850 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 C1) SS:) day ofLoring June White	nnto m to acknowledged to n set forth. (Notan (Notan Lorin to n ho acknowledged to	e personally known as the he that he/she executed the) Mycon y Public) a June White before me personally came he personally known as the
he above-named ndividual who executed ame of his/her own free Seal Seal (c - 2/2-0 Date tate of County of This This the above-named	Jerome Johnson Tiema d the foregoing assignment, where will for the purposes therein JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public In the State of New York Qualified in Schenectedy Co. No. Of MYSOSSESO My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 () () () () () () () () () ()	nnto m to acknowledged to n set forth. 	e personally known as the he that he/she executed the) Mycon y Public) a June White before me personally came he personally known as the

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,630
6-21-01 96.7	E HARO
Date Who we	Martin Scott Mershon
State of Kentucky SS:	
County of <u>JEFFERSON</u>)	
This day of	, 20 <u>01</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Martin Scott Mershon	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the edged to me that he/she executed the
	1
Seal Jouph	Marphy Mill.
-	(Notary Public) 11. sour Ex Areas 3/27/2005
<u> </u>	Att Kussell Sing
	Scott Russell King
State of <u>Kentucky</u>) SS:	
County of Jefferson	
	20_01, before me personally came
the above-named Scott Russell King individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	to me personally known as the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	iged to the that he/she executed the
	MIMAN
Seal	(Notary Public)
MY COMMISSON	5 XP MATS 3/27/2005
1-2101	NE IND
Date Sale	Samuel Vincent DuPlessis
ate of Kentucky) SS:	
ounty of <u>Jefferson</u>)	A /
······································	0_ 0/ , before me personally came
the above-named Samuel Vincent DuPlessis Individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	to me personally known as the ged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	1
	al a alta
Seal Xough	(Notary Poblic)
	PATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/2001 Page 3 of 3	REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0734